FORM PTO-1886 (Rev. 8-93) REC	07-06-1999		ENT OF COMMERS
OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1,90,34(1),40,20,20	1 1(21) 42(31 1121) 32121 32121	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati	101081472	iginal documents or or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masanori MIZUTANI	<u>†</u>	ess of receiving party(le	
naganori migomus		omo Electric In	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sitached? Yes Yes		: 5-33, Kitahama	4-chome
Action at half equity of conveying partyless attached? Conveying	Chuo-ku, 0	saka-shi, Osaka	, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
	Street Address:_		3. A
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		s:
Other	City:	State:	ZIP: 0
Execution Date: June 10, 1999			Jes
ZACCHION DUILO. GARCO TO J. 4222	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [2] Y	es @ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/337.	073	
If this document is being filed together with a new			ne 10, 199
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s))	
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket No.: 3778	3)		
A deliver-			
Abdition	al numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of a	applications and patents i	nvolved:
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys,	P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.0	0
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	SI Enclosed (c	ck#/699)	
St. Albans, ME 04971	Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8. Deposit account	number:	
St. Albans, ME 04	971		
City:State:ZIP:	(Attact-dupfleate acq	py of this page if paying by de	posit secountly
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	50 NOT 002 TING 0. NO.		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregi	oing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy	is a true copy o
the original document.			
Walter F. Fasse	allyta	June	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature ges including cover sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 3	Date 🚉
Camminglanges	orded with required cover sheet infor		40.
se:3778/ar cls.: postcard, copy of Assignment	Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignme Vashington, D.C. 2023 i 	लग्र	9337
ERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SER	VICE (NO:EL288175645)		0 41
hereby certify that this corr ling deposited with the United			5000
il Post Office Addressee" ser	vice under 37 CFR 1	10 on the	∀
ite indicated below, addressed itents, Washington, D. C. 2023		ssioner for	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			16/30/1999 WVILLARI 00000014 09337073 12 FC:581 40
	JA 1 () /	101100	₹
ite: June 21, 1999	Margit Ettinger 6	/K1/99	/30/199 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0653

Docket No.: 3778

United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO.
	3773

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No		Filed
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	■ WHEREAS,	Masanori MIZUTANI	
or inventor (s)			
		<u> </u>	
	(hereinafter designated	as the undersigned) has (have) inver	ated certain new and useful improvements in
insert Title of Invention	FACE MILLIN	IG CUTTER AND CUTTER BODY	/ THEREOF
	for which an application	n for Letters Patent of the United Stat	tes of America has been executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	⇒ on _ June 10, 19	99	: and
Insert Name of Assignee		Sumitomo Electric Ind	dustries, Ltd.
n risignee			
r			
Insert Address of Assignee	→ of _5-33, Kitah	ama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Os	saka-shi, Osaka, Japan
			reinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE		for in the United States of America a	invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0654 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date _	Jun. 10. 1999 May. 20. M.M. Jun. 10. 1999	Name of Inventor_	Masanori	Mozul (signature)	omd Masanori	MIZUTANI
		Name of Inventor_				
Date _		Name of Inventor_		(signature)		
Date _				(signature)		
Date _		Name of Inventor_		(signature)		
Date _		Name of Inventor		(signature)		
Date _		Name of Inventor_		(signature)		
Date_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor_		(signature)		
Date _		Name of Inventor_		(signature)		
Date _		Name of Inventor_		(signature)		

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0655